GD3162
Advanced IGBT/SiC gate driver with dynamic gate strength
adjust
Rev. 1 — 29 November 2022 Objective short data sheet
1 General description
The GD3162 is an advanced, galvanically isolated, single-channel gate driver designed
to drive the latest SiC and IGBT modules for xEV traction inverters. The device does this
while enabling space savings and performance improvements through advanced gate-

NXP Semiconductors GD3162
Advanced IGBT/SiC gate driver with dynamic gate strength adjust
3 Ordering information
Part number [1] VDD (V) External
clearance
and
creepage
distance
(mm)
Material
(isolation)
group
Temperature
(TJ) (°C)
Package
PGD3162AM550EK (without DC Link
Discharge Mode)
5.0 >7.72[2] II[3] −40 to 150 32-pin wide body SOIC, 0.65 mm
pitch
PGD3162AM551EK (with DC Link Discharge
Mode)
5.0 >7.72[2] II[3] −40 to 150 32-pin wide body SOIC, 0.65 mm
pitch
PGD3162AM580EK (without DC Link
Discharge Mode)
5.0 >8.00[2] I[3] −40 to 150 32-pin wide body SOIC, 0.65 mm
pitch
PGD3162AM581EK (with DC Link Discharge
Mode)
5.0 >8.00[2] I[3] −40 to 150 32-pin wide body SOIC, 0.65 mm
pitch
Table 1. Orderable part variations